b Gy
pp S Pt

s
3

o
357

WA N
et !
SRR A%

W o
L L
T R

. Tl

e T

>’ 7 "‘u a
T3 f’xg‘lﬁ:r




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to thank Allah S.W.T because He gives me a good health
and blessing until I can complete this project.

I also want to record my gratitude to my parent,

all Wood Industries lecturers, especially Prof. Madya Abdul

Jalil Bin Ahmad and Prof. Madya Dr. Jamaludin Bin Kasim, and my friends; students
from Diploma in Wood Industries, batch June 2004. I gratefully acknowledge their help
until I can finish this project.

Lastly, I also want to give appreciation to all people in Universiti Teknologi

MARA, Pahang because of their direct and indirect help during my study. Thank you.

v



CHAPTER

1.0

2.0

3.0

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction to wood preservatives
1.2 Objectives of wood preservatives

1.3 Objectives of thesis

WOOD DESTROYING AGENTS

2.1 Fungi in wood
2.2 Insects in wood

WOOD PRESERVATIVES

3.1 History of preservatives

3.2 The challenge of wood preservatives

PAGES

ii

il

iv

vii

viii

ix

[

o

14
15



4.0

5.0

6.0

TYPES OF PRESERVATIVES
4.1 Water Borne Preservatives
4.1.1 Copper-Chromium-Arsenic (CCA)

4.1.2 Boron Preservatives

4.2 Oil Type Preservatives
4.2.1 Creosote

4.3 Organic Solvent Preservatives

4.3.1 Pentachlorophenol (PCP)

4.3.2 Copper Naphthenate

4.3.3 Copper-8-Quinolate
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN

5.1 Marine

5.2 Soil

5.3 Climate

CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATIONS
REFERENCES

VITA

vi

18
23

27

33
36
39

42
44
45
46
48

50



ABSTRACT

WOOD PRESERVATIVES

By

Zulkifli Osman

April 2007

Wood preservatives have been developed to protect wood and prolong its useful life.
Wood preservatives are used in preservation process to give protection from fire,
chemical degradation, mechanical wear and weathering as well as biological attack.
Three main types of wood preservatives are water borne preservatives, oil type
preservatives and organic solvent preservatives. Consequently, wood preservatives can
pose an environmental hazard both during use, and when the wood is improperly

disposed of.

ix





