WOOD PRESERVATIVES

ZULKIFLI BIN OSMAN

DIPLOMA IN WOOD INDUSTRY
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to thank Allah S.W.T because He gives me a good health and blessing until I can complete this project.

I also want to record my gratitude to my parent,

all Wood Industries lecturers, especially Prof. Madya Abdul Jalil Bin Ahmad and Prof. Madya Dr. Jamaludin Bin Kasim, and my friends; students from Diploma in Wood Industries, batch June 2004. I gratefully acknowledge their help until I can finish this project.

Lastly, I also want to give appreciation to all people in Universiti Teknologi MARA, Pahang because of their direct and indirect help during my study. Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	CONTENT	PAGES
	APPROVAL SHEET	ii
	DEDICATION	iii
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
	LIST OF TABLES	vii
	LIST OF FIGURES	viii
	ABSTRACT	ix
	ABSTRAK	x
CHAPTER		
1.0	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Introduction to wood preservatives1.2 Objectives of wood preservatives1.3 Objectives of thesis	1 2 3
2.0	WOOD DESTROYING AGENTS	
	2.1 Fungi in wood 2.2 Insects in wood	4 8
3.0	WOOD PRESERVATIVES	
	3.1 History of preservatives3.2 The challenge of wood preservatives	14 15

4.0	TYPES OF PRESERVATIVES	
	4.1 Water Borne Preservatives4.1.1 Copper-Chromium-Arsenic (CCA)4.1.2 Boron Preservatives	18 23
	4.2 Oil Type Preservatives 4.2.1 Creosote	27
	4.3 Organic Solvent Preservatives4.3.1 Pentachlorophenol (PCP)4.3.2 Copper Naphthenate4.3.3 Copper-8-Quinolate	33 36 39
5.0	ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	
	5.1 Marine5.2 Soil5.3 Climate	42 44 45
6.0	CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATIONS	46
	REFERENCES	48
	VITA	50

ABSTRACT

WOOD PRESERVATIVES

By

Zulkifli Osman

April 2007

Wood preservatives have been developed to protect wood and prolong its useful life. Wood preservatives are used in preservation process to give protection from fire, chemical degradation, mechanical wear and weathering as well as biological attack. Three main types of wood preservatives are water borne preservatives, oil type preservatives and organic solvent preservatives. Consequently, wood preservatives can pose an environmental hazard both during use, and when the wood is improperly disposed of.